Max Grossman

June 8, 2020
CITY OF EL PASO
CERTIFICATES OF OBLIGATION
JUNE 2017 - JUNE 2020
KEY
Red text = involves QOL bond projects
CITY COUNCIL REPS SINCE JUNE 2017
Mayor Dee Margo June 27, 2017 — present
Rep. Peter Svarzbein, District 1 July 6, 2015 — present
Rep. Alexsandra Annello, District 2 June 27, 2017 — present
Rep. Cassandra Hernandez, District 3 June 27, 2017 — present
Rep. Sam Morgan, District 4 June 27, 2017 — present
Rep. Isabel Salcido, District 5 January 8, 2019 — present (replaced Michiel Noe)
Rep. Claudia Lizette Roridriguez, District 6 February 17, 2020 — present (replaced Claudia Ordaz)
Rep. Henry Rivera, District 7 June 27, 2017 — present
Rep. Cissy Lizarraga, District 8 July 25, 2017 — present (replaced Cortney Niland)

AUTHORIZATION OR ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATES OF OBLIGATION

CC Meeting Iltem Amount Purpose Vote
7/25/17 26.1 City amends Debt 8-0

Management Policy to
Allow COs for QOL

bond projects, up to
$100,000,000 per issuance

8/7/17 3 $68,750,000 2017 Capital Funding Plan:
25.1M public safety 8-0
2.65M infrastructure 8-0
13.3M streets 8-0
4.8M Paso de las Luces 5-3 (D2, D4, D5 no)
22.9M QOL projects 8-0
8/22/17 25.5 Increases maximum Debt 8-0

Service tax rate from 30 to
35 cents per $100 of prop.
valuation as a result of
issuing $68,750,000 of new
CO debt on 8/7/17. (27
Cents levied in 2017).
Authorizes City Manager to
make budget transfers as
needed (*per 8/7/17 vote)
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12/19/17 17.4 $15,500,000 East Sports Complex 7-0 (D8 absent)

3/6/18 24.1 Affirms 2014-2024 Public 8-0
Art Master Plan is funded by
2010-2013 COs

7/23/18 1,2 and 3 $20,800,000 Increase funding for 6-0 (D5 no, D3 absent)
Children’s Museum from
$19,250,000 to $40,050,000

9/18/18 22.2 $10,750,000 Increase funding for Mexican 7-0 (D2 no)
American Cultural Ctr. from
$5,750,000 to $16,500,000

11/27/18 20.1 Authorizes the City to 6-0 (D1 no, D5 absent)
publish intention to issue up
to $100,000,000 in COs,
including for QOL projects
(Sect 1[c])

1/8/19 13.2 $100,000,000 Authorizes issuance of “City 7-0 (D8 absent)
of El Paso, Texas Combination
Tax and Revenue Certificates
of Obligation, Series 2019” of
$100,000,000

2/4/19

=

Authorizes budget transfer  *vote not indicated
of $6,569,399 funded by
COs for regional park in D4

(9]
[EEN

5/14/19 Affirms the 2014-2024 Public 7-0 D3 absent)
Art Master Plan is fully
funded, including with

2010-13 COs

11/12/19

=
=

Authorizes the City to 7-0 (D2 no)
publish intention to issue up

to $100,000,000 in COs,

including for QOL projects

(Sect 1[c])

12/9/19

(92}

$46,026,014.50 Authorizes CO funding of *vote not indicated
2020 Capital Funding Plan
Projects

1/7/20 16.1 $100,000,000 Authorizes issuance of “City 8-0
of El Paso, Texas Combination
Tax and Revenue Certificates
of Obligation, Series 2020”
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1/21/20

Affirms the 2014-2024 Public 8-0

Art Master Plan is fully
funded, including with
2010-13 and 2017-19 COs

EXPENDITURES OF FUNDS FROM CERTIFICATES OF OBLIGATION

CC Meeting Item
7/11/2017 13.1
8/8/2017 16.1
8/22/17 21.1
10/17/17 15.1
11/14/17 22.2
11/28/17 15.1
1/23/18 1.2
8/21/18 22.1
10/2/18 26.1
10/16/18 17.1
11/13/18 12.1
12/11/18 11.1
2/5/19 18.1
4/30/19 18.2
5/14/19 19.2

Amount

$1,650,000

$237,183.51

$1,047,017

$2,026,964.06

$1,121,736.15

$905,151.76

$1,566,230

$6,112,689.90

$1,108,971.47

$856,744.62

$283,753.50

$19,583,784.49

$1,801,589.24

$1,098,500

$999,933.15

Purpose

street infrastructure

street infrastructure

street infrastructure

street infrastructure
street infrastructure

street infrastructure

Paseo de las Luces

street infrastructure

street infrastructure

transp. infrastructure
transp. infrastructure
transp. infrastructure

street infrastructure

street infrastructure

street infrastructue

Funding

2013 CO

partial CO

partial CO

partial CO
partial CO

partial CO

CO (2017 CIP)

partial CO

partial CO
2011 CO
2011 CO
partial CO

partial CO
2011 & 2016

partial CO

2017 CO

7-0
(D5 ab.)

8-0
8-0

7-1
(D2 no)

6-0
(D3 no,
D5 ab.)

6-0 (D2
D4 no)

8-0
8-0
8-0
8-0

7-0
(D6 ab.)

6-0
(D2,D3 ab.)

7-0
(D3 ab.)
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7/9/19

8/20/19

10/29/19

11/26/19

12/17/19

1/21/20

2/18/20

3/31/2020

=
N
=

=
w
=

=
[ole}
=

$996,509
$1,255,622.60
$853,775

$655,271.40

$383,452.25

$2,394,924.50

$602,310.12

$1,898,160.80

$,1,721,902.08
$1,225,431.66
$5,710,588.40

$2,787,864.48

street infrastructure

street infrastructure

street infrastructure

street infrastructure

street infrastructure

street infrastructure

street infrastructure

street infrastructure

street infrastructure

insfrastructure

street infrastructure

street infrastructure

partial CO
partial CO
partial CO

partial CO

partial CO

partial CO

partial CO

partial CO

2013 Q)
2017 CO
2019 CO

2012-13 &
2019 CO

5-0 (D2,D3,
D8 ab.)

5-0 (D2,D3,
D8 ab.)

5-0 (D2,D3,
D8 ab.


http://agenda.elpasotexas.gov/sirepub/mtgviewer.aspx?meetid=591&doctype=MINUTES
http://agenda.elpasotexas.gov/sirepub/mtgviewer.aspx?meetid=591&doctype=MINUTES
http://agenda.elpasotexas.gov/sirepub/mtgviewer.aspx?meetid=607&doctype=MINUTES
http://agenda.elpasotexas.gov/sirepub/mtgviewer.aspx?meetid=622&doctype=MINUTES
http://agenda.elpasotexas.gov/sirepub/mtgviewer.aspx?meetid=626&doctype=MINUTES
http://agenda.elpasotexas.gov/sirepub/mtgviewer.aspx?meetid=633&doctype=MINUTES
http://agenda.elpasotexas.gov/sirepub/mtgviewer.aspx?meetid=633&doctype=MINUTES
http://agenda.elpasotexas.gov/sirepub/mtgviewer.aspx?meetid=633&doctype=MINUTES
http://agenda.elpasotexas.gov/sirepub/mtgviewer.aspx?meetid=640&doctype=MINUTES
http://agenda.elpasotexas.gov/sirepub/mtgviewer.aspx?meetid=644&doctype=MINUTES
http://agenda.elpasotexas.gov/sirepub/mtgviewer.aspx?meetid=644&doctype=MINUTES
http://agenda.elpasotexas.gov/sirepub/mtgviewer.aspx?meetid=654&doctype=MINUTES

