CITY OF EL PASO CERTIFICATES OF OBLIGATION JUNE 2017 – JUNE 2020

KEY

Red text = involves QOL bond projects

CITY COUNCIL REPS SINCE JUNE 2017

Mayor Dee Margo	June 27, 2017 – present
Rep. Peter Svarzbein, District 1	July 6, 2015 – present
Rep. Alexsandra Annello, District 2	June 27, 2017 – present
Rep. Cassandra Hernandez, District 3	June 27, 2017 – present
Rep. Sam Morgan, District 4	June 27, 2017 – present
Rep. Isabel Salcido, District 5	January 8, 2019 – present (replaced Michiel Noe)
Rep. Claudia Lizette Roridriguez, District 6	February 17, 2020 – present (replaced Claudia Ordaz)
Rep. Henry Rivera, District 7	June 27, 2017 – present
Rep. Cissy Lizarraga, District 8	July 25, 2017 – present (replaced Cortney Niland)

AUTHORIZATION OR ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATES OF OBLIGATION

CC Meeting	<u>Item</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Purpose</u>	<u>Vote</u>
7/25/17	<u>26.1</u>		City amends Debt Management Policy to Allow COs for QOL bond projects, up to \$100,000,000 per issuance	8-0
8/7/17	<u>3</u>	\$68,750,000	2017 Capital Funding Plan: 25.1M public safety 2.65M infrastructure 13.3M streets 4.8M Paso de las Luces 22.9M QOL projects	8-0 8-0 8-0 5-3 (D2, D4, D5 no) 8-0
8/22/17	<u>25.5</u>		Increases maximum Debt Service tax rate from 30 to 35 cents per \$100 of prop. valuation as a result of issuing \$68,750,000 of new CO debt on 8/7/17. (27 Cents levied in 2017). Authorizes City Manager to make budget transfers as needed (*per 8/7/17 vote)	8-0

12/19/17	<u>17.4</u>	\$15,500,000	East Sports Complex	7-0 (D8 absent)
3/6/18	24.1		Affirms 2014-2024 Public Art Master Plan is funded by 2010-2013 COs	8-0
7/23/18	1,2 and 3	\$20,800,000	Increase funding for Children's Museum from \$19,250,000 to \$40,050,000	6-0 (D5 no, D3 absent)
9/18/18	22.2	\$10,750,000	Increase funding for Mexicar American Cultural Ctr. from \$5,750,000 to \$16,500,000	1 7-0 (D2 no)
11/27/18	20.1		Authorizes the City to publish intention to issue up to \$100,000,000 in COs, including for QOL projects (Sect 1[c])	6-0 (D1 no, D5 absent)
1/8/19	13.2	\$100,000,000	Authorizes issuance of "City of El Paso, Texas Combinatio Tax and Revenue Certificates of Obligation, Series 2019" o \$100,000,000	on S
2/4/19	<u>1</u>		Authorizes budget transfer of \$6,569,399 funded by COs for regional park in D4	*vote not indicated
5/14/19	<u>6.1</u>		Affirms the 2014-2024 Public Art Master Plan is fully funded, including with 2010-13 COs	c 7-0 D3 absent)
11/12/19	<u>18.1</u>		Authorizes the City to publish intention to issue up to \$100,000,000 in COs, including for QOL projects (Sect 1[c])	7-0 (D2 no)
12/9/19	<u>5</u>	\$46,026,014.50	Authorizes CO funding of 2020 Capital Funding Plan Projects	*vote not indicated
1/7/20	<u>16.1</u>	\$100,000,000	Authorizes issuance of "City of El Paso, Texas Combinatio Tax and Revenue Certificates of Obligation, Series 2020"	n

1/21/20 <u>18.3</u>

Affirms the 2014-2024 Public 8-0 Art Master Plan is fully funded, including with 2010-13 and 2017-19 COs

EXPENDITURES OF FUNDS FROM CERTIFICATES OF OBLIGATION

CC Meeting	<u>ltem</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Purpose</u>	Funding	<u>Vote</u>
7/11/2017	<u>13.1</u>	\$1,650,000	street infrastructure	2013 CO	7-0 (D8 ab.)
8/8/2017	<u>16.1</u>	\$237,183.51	street infrastructure	partial CO	8-0
8/22/17	21.1	\$1,047,017	street infrastructure	partial CO	7-0 (D5 ab.)
10/17/17	<u>15.1</u>	\$2,026,964.06	street infrastructure	partial CO	8-0
11/14/17	22.2	\$1,121,736.15	street infrastructure	partial CO	8-0
11/28/17	<u>15.1</u>	\$905,151.76	street infrastructure	partial CO	7-1 (D2 no)
1/23/18	<u>1.2</u>	\$1,566,230	Paseo de las Luces	CO (2017 CIP)	6-0 (D3 no, D5 ab.)
8/21/18	22.1	\$6,112,689.90	street infrastructure	partial CO	6-0 (D2 D4 no)
10/2/18	<u>26.1</u>	\$1,108,971.47	street infrastructure	partial CO	8-0
10/16/18	<u>17.1</u>	\$856,744.62	transp. infrastructure	2011 CO	8-0
11/13/18	<u>12.1</u>	\$283,753.50	transp. infrastructure	2011 CO	8-0
12/11/18	<u>11.1</u>	\$19,583,784.49	transp. infrastructure	partial CO	8-0
2/5/19	<u>18.1</u>	\$1,801,589.24	street infrastructure	partial CO 2011 & 2016	7-0 (D6 ab.)
4/30/19	18.2	\$1,098,500	street infrastructure	partial CO	6-0 (D2,D3 ab.)
5/14/19	<u>19.2</u>	\$999,933.15	street infrastructue	2017 CO	7-0 (D3 ab.)

7/9/19	<u>17.1</u>	\$996,509	street infrastructure	partial CO	8-0
	<u>17.3</u>	\$1,255,622.60	street infrastructure	partial CO	8-0
8/20/19	20.1	\$853,775	street infrastructure	partial CO	8-0
10/29/19	<u>20.1</u>	\$655,271.40	street infrastructure	partial CO	7-0 (D8 ab.)
11/26/19	<u>12.1</u>	\$383,452.25	street infrastructure	partial CO	8-0
12/17/19	<u>12.1</u>	\$2,394,924.50	street infrastructure	partial CO	5-0 (D2,D3, D8 ab.)
	12.2	\$602,310.12	street infrastructure	partial CO	5-0 (D2,D3, D8 ab.)
	12.3	\$1,898,160.80	street infrastructure	partial CO	5-0 (D2,D3, D8 ab.
1/21/20	<u>15.2</u>	\$,1,721,902.08	street infrastructure	2013 C)	8-0
2/18/20	<u>12.1</u>	\$1,225,431.66	insfrastructure	2017 CO	8-0
	<u>13.1</u>	\$5,710,588.40	street infrastructure	2019 CO	8-0
3/31/2020	<u>18.1</u>	\$2,787,864.48	street infrastructure	2012-13 & 2019 CO	8-0